3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-17-009523 29JUNE201T | TB | TE
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 18008507 e T T
F ECR-18-013950 04SEP2018 | FL TE
2151 17185-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL 6 FCR-23-187845 21SEP2023 | JWC |ROY
2151 1785-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
T-2151185-1 G TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2151185-7 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151185-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE | 1.98 mm [.078] -
INSUL [2.59 mm [.102] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 an
TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERM - 1 1 1 1 21190872-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
185217 IN [4.70-5.51 mm] 067-.089 IN [1.70-2.26 mm] SAN I L L O L O 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 124z
TERMINAL NONE : : - 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLICATION - 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
- | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
- 1 1 1 1 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL - | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
286751-1 /5 15304711 15712784-1 /¢ 15304723 - | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
5\ /6 - 1 1 1 1 5-240641-5 SPACER o
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- 1 1 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
.. - ? ? ? ? 1-2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 53
L===ﬂ - 1 1 1 1 18033827 -1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 1 ? 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 - 1 21196571 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - w 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | 1803085-9 |APPLICATOR BASTC ASOEMBLY, SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. N 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. EE 1 | | 17523566 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3
/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ e je 22| 2079383 -0 |SLR, BASC, HodS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 2 2 2| 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1 | | 58449971 ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >
/5\ WHEN RUNNING SOCKET TERMAINL 2867511 USE SET UP SHOWN ON S L N A I A 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Exgéi%E%ovﬁ%Ww%%iiﬁiﬁtaf<53RTEQ§?ﬁ}L7éiﬁibﬁrDiﬂi%fiﬁﬁtlgs - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
TO SOCKET TERMINAL 286751-1 ONLY. - 1 1 1 1 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl WHEN RUNNING PIN TERMINAL 1572784-1 SWITCH POSITION OF Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
ITEMS 7 & 81 SHOWN ON EXPLODED VIEW ON SHEET 2. DIMENSION
8.89+0.50 [0.35040.019] ON TERMINAL SUPPORT VIEW APPLIES i L L I 5-22080-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
TO PIN TERMINAL 1572784-1 ONLY. - | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER INL ] | W W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 - 1 1 1 1 1803095-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 1 ? ? 1 1 4-1633620-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
5\ /6 - 1 1 1 1 [ -240641-8 SPACER !
*WARNI NG - -] -] - : : 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | [ 2sB0iT 4 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN i f f l l 1&?§227 ﬁ%g“cgﬁﬁﬁm*F g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ANTT T2 [ 2 [ 7 |1 | 214500154 |CRINPER, WIRE PREWIUN j
“771-72]-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T SR8l T 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 120CT201°2 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) C H EN TE CO nnec “’ |V “’y
C@ ‘] 120CT2012 ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 120CT2012 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Tt o 7 Applicator
S h own on S h Cc C % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg fc i APPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151785 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
—E= ~— 8.9+0.5

SEE DETATL A—)\’ %

FEED SPRING SETT

NG POST TTON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL

A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

~(9

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR
1572184-1 ONLY

PIN TERMINAL

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR
SOCKET TERMINAL 286751 -1

i

~— 3.3£0.5

\WﬂbRU

44 . 61£0.05

%z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

ONLY

//»GB}RU

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

faith DWCN_CHEN Te0CTeotre . TE Connectivity
“ ) CHSK ‘1 120CT2012 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 120CT2012 [name ‘
A ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED e Al00779 [C=2151185 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVG
T e R R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151785-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-21511785-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(=-2151785-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE .98 mm [.078] -
INSUL [2.59 mm [.102] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM -] 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
T -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WSJVIEEYiLjo)7ZEEG;r+mmJ — INss;AgégthD%fMiIERzgaiﬁ?E AV c119065-1 (RETAINER, INOULATION DIAL .
- ‘ - - - ‘ - - -] 7-18023-17 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
XEEMM%ION NONE ] ] N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION ) ] ) -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF[RET 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL i B c168083-8  |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 16 144
5867511 /- TEIIEIE 5107801 TELVEE - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
T y e o TeRTWE RETCHT -] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 ggjjzgil iégiwtég%é? 22
| 00mmZ 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 4.1 - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
0.80mm? 1.254/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 6.0 N\ /6 _ | | 5-240641-5 SPACER &
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
in - 2] 2] 1-2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 53
-] 1803382-1  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A -] 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
5§g§56go@gu;gﬁfggkggszucrION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 207 33
- 2] 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -] 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L 19¢0928-4 |STRIF GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 2168083-2 |S5CR, SKT AD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2 |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/5\ WHEN RUNNING SOCKET TERMAINL 286751-1 USE SET UP SHOWN O SN c119033-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
EXPLODED VIEW ON SHEET 2 FOR ITEMS 7 & 81. DIMENSION (N A N I c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
%OagggKSS %SRQfﬁff'féﬁﬂgfﬁwKﬁﬁMfNAL SUPPORT VIEW APPLIES N R B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
" -] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
/6N WHEN RUNNING PIN TERMINAL 1572784-1 SWITCH POSITION OF N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
QEEidg%?%5?%@%%W§f%ﬁ%?%%%ﬂf@E&iﬁﬁwﬂgﬁigﬂi?ﬁ I L 160509073 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT )
16 BPIN TERMINAL 1572784-1 ONLY. N| ] ]t 4-1633620-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
WA\ E [-240641-8 |SPACER 7
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — - i :
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
-] 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
s WARNING N ] [-1803016-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ~ b £00888-4  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR C
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI7E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER L Pt er1anu0ie-d (CRINPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, “hl-22)-2l) PART ONO DESCRIPTION NO
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTIMENTS. L 5 P el et Oy Te0LTE012 é;?@%gﬁwwmvw
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSK_XI WZOCTZOWZ :D HOrHSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 120CT2012 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm o _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [8=2151785 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 G
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= ~—8.94+0.5

() ver
‘\T (G ner

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR
PIN TERMINAL 1572784-1 ONLY

—= = 3.34+0.5

('a’REF
e-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR
SOCKET TERMINAL 286751-1 ONLY

LRl Bl L Bl ‘ll) REF
355%&)05 ////.l'

SEE DETAIL A== "

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

o T
=

s

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 120CT20172 — oo
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 120CT201°2 :>(> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
. S X1

P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENSTONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 120CT2012 | NAME ‘

_LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed

e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
' ' j: N
°OST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg +
i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER I AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:.2 151785
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_33



